Declaration of Conformity
We,    IQtronic technologies Europe s.r.o.
Roháčova  145/15
13000 Praha
Czech Republic
hereby declare that following equipment
description  Plug-in device allowing to control electric appliances connected to it's
   output socket remotely over GSM network using SMS/call
type designation IQTS-GS300
rf interface GSM 900/1800/1900MHz
frequency bands Rx: 925-960MHz;  Tx: 880-915MHz,  T/R separation 45MHz
 Rx: 1805-1880MHz;  Tx: 1710-1785MHz, T/R separation 95MHz
 Rx: 1930-1990MHz;  Tx: 1850-1910MHz, T/R separation 95MHz
channel raster  200kHz
modulation  200KG7WDT (GMSK)
antenna   2 dBi stick or user defined
RF power  900MHz: 2W; 1800/1900MHz: 1W
intended use Remote control of AC power socket over public GSM network
restrictions of use n/a
is complying with the essential  requirements set out in the Directive 1999/5/EC of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 1999 on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal
equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity.
For the evaluation regarding this Directive, the following standards were applied:
radio emissions  EN 301 511 V9.0.2  CE MARK 0678
EMC (class A) EN 301 489-01 V1.4.1, EN 301 489-07 V1.2.1, EN55022/A1/A2,
EN61000-4-4 2004, EN61006-1, EN61000-4-5 1997, EN61000-4-11,
EN61000-6-1, EN61000-4-2, EN61000-6-1, EN61000-4-3, EN61000-6-1,
EN61000-4-6, EN61000-6-1
Safety class II  EN 60950-1:2001, EN 60950-1:2006
Technical documentation used for conformity assessment is kept at our company address.
In Prague 15.Sep.2015                                  Ing. Libor Konečný
  Technical Director
   IQtronic technologies Europe s.r.o.
Country Short form declaration
[cs]
Česky [Czech]
IQtronic, s.r.o. tímto prohlašuje, že tento IQTS-GS300 je ve shodě se základními   požadavky a dalšími
příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 1999/5/ES.
[da]
Dansk [Danish]
Undertegnede IQtronic, s.r.o. erklærer herved, at følgende udstyr IQTS-GS300  overholder de  væsentlige
krav og øvrige relevante krav i direktiv 1999/5/EF.
[de]
Deutsch [German]
Hiermit erklärt IQtronic, s.r.o., dass sich das  Gerät IQTS-GS300 in Übereinstimmung mit  den
grundlegenden Anforderungen und den  übrigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der
Richtlinie 1999/5/EG befindet.
[et]
Eesti [Estonian]
Käesolevaga kinnitab IQtronic, s.r.o. seadme IQTS-GS300 vastavust direktiivi 1999/5/EÜ
põhinõuetele ja nimetatud direktiivist tulenevatele teistele asjakohastele sätetele.
[en]
English
Hereby, IQtronic, s.r.o., declares that this IQSW-GSML is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
[es]
Español [Spanish]
Por medio de la presente IQtronic, s.r.o. declara que el IQTS-GS300 cumple con los requisitos esenciales y
cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE.
[el]
Ελληνική [Greek]
ΜΕ  ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ IQtronic, s.r.o. ∆ΗΛΩΝΕΙ ΟΤΙ IQTS-GS300 ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΙΣ
ΟΥΣΙΩ∆ΕΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΛΟΙΠΕΣ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΕΣ ∆ΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ Ο∆ΗΓΙΑΣ 1999/5/ΕΚ.

description  Plug-in device allowing to control electric appliances connected to it's
   output socket remotely over GSM network using SMS/call
type designation IQTS-GS300
rf interface GSM 900/1800/1900MHz
frequency bands Rx: 925-960MHz;  Tx: 880-915MHz,  T/R separation 45MHz
 Rx: 1805-1880MHz;  Tx: 1710-1785MHz, T/R separation 95MHz
 Rx: 1930-1990MHz;  Tx: 1850-1910MHz, T/R separation 95MHz
channel raster  200kHz
modulation  200KG7WDT (GMSK)
antenna   2 dBi internal  antenna
RF power  900MHz: 2W; 1800/1900MHz: 1W
intended use Remote control of AC power socket over public GSM network
restrictions of use n/a
is complying with the essential  requirements set out in the Directive 1999/5/EC of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 1999 on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal
equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity.
For the evaluation regarding this Directive, the following standards were applied:
radio emissions  EN 301 511 V9.0.2
EMC (class A) EN 301 489-01 V1.4.1, EN 301 489-07 V1.2.1, EN55022/A1/A2,
EN61000-4-4 2004, EN61006-1, EN61000-4-5 1997, EN61000-4-11,
EN61000-6-1, EN61000-4-2, EN61000-6-1, EN61000-4-3, EN61000-6-1,
EN61000-4-6, EN61000-6-1
Safety class I  EN 60950-1:2001, EN 60950-1:2006
Technical documentation used for conformity assessment is kept at our company address.
In Horní Suchá 29.1.2009                                  Ing. Libor Konečný
  Technical Director
    IQtronic, s.r.o.
Country Short form declaration
[cs]
Česky [Czech]
IQtronic, s.r.o. tímto prohlašuje, že tento IQTS-GS300 je ve shodě se základními   požadavky a dalšími
příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 1999/5/ES.
[da]
Dansk [Danish]
Undertegnede IQtronic, s.r.o. erklærer herved, at følgende udstyr IQTS-GS300  overholder de  væsentlige
krav og øvrige relevante krav i direktiv 1999/5/EF.
[de]
Deutsch [German]
Hiermit erklärt IQtronic, s.r.o., dass sich das  Gerät IQTS-GS300 in Übereinstimmung mit  den
grundlegenden Anforderungen und den  übrigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der
Richtlinie 1999/5/EG befindet.
[et]
Eesti [Estonian]
Käesolevaga kinnitab IQtronic, s.r.o. seadme IQTS-GS300 vastavust direktiivi 1999/5/EÜ
põhinõuetele ja nimetatud direktiivist tulenevatele teistele asjakohastele sätetele.
[en]
English
Hereby, IQtronic, s.r.o., declares that this IQSW-GSML is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
[es]
Español [Spanish]
Por medio de la presente IQtronic, s.r.o. declara que el IQTS-GS300 cumple con los requisitos esenciales y
cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE.
[el]
Ελληνική [Greek]
ΜΕ  ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΥΣΑ IQtronic, s.r.o. ∆ΗΛΩΝΕΙ ΟΤΙ IQTS-GS300 ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΝΕΤΑΙ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΙΣ
ΟΥΣΙΩ∆ΕΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΛΟΙΠΕΣ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΕΣ ∆ΙΑΤΑΞΕΙΣ ΤΗΣ Ο∆ΗΓΙΑΣ 1999/5/ΕΚ.